sdcsecurity.com                                                                                                                                                                                                                     Security Door Controls
Security Door Controls
the lock behind the system1
The Exit Check® series incorporates an alternating
verbal message, verbal countdown and alarm
tone, plus a large digital countdown display
and door release indicator that provides a clear
warning for the safety of persons without prior

Security Door Controls
the lock behind the system5
HOW TO ORDER FOLLOW STEPS 1-5 FOR ORDERING
			  1| SPECIFY MODEL
	 1511S  Single, Integrated, 1650lbs
	 1511T  Tandem, Integrated, 1650lbs
2| SPECIFY OPERATION MODE*
	 NA  �Selectable 15/30 Second Release,
Selectable 1/2 Second Nuisance,
Fixed Manual Reset, Selectable
Locked/Unlocked Power-Up
	 NC  �Fixed 15 Second Delayed Release,
Selectable 0/1 Second Nuisance, Fixed
Manual Reset, Fixed Unlocked Power-
Up
	 ND  �Fixed 15 Second Delayed Release,
Selectable 1/2 Second Nuisance,
Fixed Manual Reset, Selectable
Locked/Unlocked Power-Up
	 NH  �Fixed 30 Second Delayed Release,
Selectable 0/1 Second Nuisance,
Fixed Manual Reset, Selectable
Locked/Unlocked Power-Up
	 BD � �Fixed 15 Second Delayed Release,
Selectable 0/1 Second Nuisance,
Selectable Auto/Manual Reset,
Selectable Locked/Unlocked Power-Up
	 BH  �Fixed 30 Second Delayed Release,
Selectable 0/1 Second Nuisance,
Selectable Auto/Manual Reset,
Selectable Locked/Unlocked Power-Up
	 BC  �Fixed 15 Second Delayed Release,
Fixed 0 Second Nuisance, Selectable
Auto/Manual Reset, Selectable
Locked/Unlocked Power-Up
3| �SPECIFY BUILT IN RESET
AND CONTROL
	 K  Built-In Key Control
	 P**  Built-In Reset Push Switch
	 L  Less Key or Push Switch
4| SPECIFY FINISH
	 V  628 Dull Aluminum
	 Y  335 Dull Black
	 S  629 Bright Stainless
	 Q  626 Dull Chrome
	 X  710 Dark Bronze
	 C  605 Bright Brass
5| SPECIFY LOCK OPTIONS***
	 E  Energy Saver
	 D  Door Position Sensor (DPS)
	 B  Bond Alert Sensor (BAS)
	 A  Anti-Tamper Sensor (ATS)
Designates optional step STEP NUMBER: 1 2 3 4 5
ORDERING EXAMPLE:  1511S | NC | K | V | D
	 Notes: �*If no Operation Mode is specified, NA is
the SDC Standard Supplied Code Setting
** Available with NFPA (NA) only.
*** Double option cost for tandem 1511T
Inputs
Request to Exit  Normally open, dry
Fire Alarm Release  Alarm panel closed dry con-
tact. Opening of contact
releases lock.
Monitoring Outputs
Alarm Output  SPDT Dry, 1 Amp @ 30VDC
Lock Secure Unlocked
Output
SPDT Dry, 1 Amp @ 30VDC
DPS Door Position Status
(optional)
SPDT Dry, 250 mA @ 30VDC
BAS Magnetic Bond
Status (optional)
SPDT Dry, 250 mA @ 30VDC
ATS Anti Tamper Sensor
(optional)
SPDT Dry, 1 Amp @ 30VDC
Electrical
Input Voltage Dual voltage Sensing 12/24 VDC ± 10%
Standard 1650lbs Holding Force
1511S 820mA @ 12VDC | 500mA @ 24VDC
1511T 1500mA @ 12VDC | 850mA @ 24VDC
Energy Saver 1200lbs Holding Force
1511S (E option) 400mA @ 12VDC | 275mA @ 24VDC
1511T (E option) 650mA @ 12VDC | 400mA @ 24VDC
Mechanical
Single 11"L x 2-3/4"H x 2-5/8"D
Tandem
Master 11"L x 2-3/4"H x 2-5/8"D
Slave 11"L x 2-3/4"H x 2-5/8"D
Armature 7-3/8"L x 2-3/8"H x 9/16"D
SPECIFICATIONS
SPECIFY PROGRAMMING OPTIONS
VI   One Language or Bilingual
Spanish, or English and Spanish, verbal notification.
VIC   Custom Verbal Announcement
(10 piece purchase minimum) POA
RRX   Reset on REX
Allows the REX input to reset after an unauthorized egress alarm.
Not available for NC operation